Iowa Science Teachers Journal

Volume 11 | Number 2

Article 20

1974

Milbert Krohn Memorial

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.uni.edu/istj



Part of the Science and Mathematics Education Commons

Let us know how access to this document benefits you

Copyright © Copyright 1974 by the Iowa Academy of Science

Recommended Citation

(1974) "Milbert Krohn Memorial," Iowa Science Teachers Journal: Vol. 11: No. 2, Article 20. Available at: https://scholarworks.uni.edu/istj/vol11/iss2/20

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the IAS Journals & Newsletters at UNI ScholarWorks. It has been accepted for inclusion in Iowa Science Teachers Journal by an authorized editor of UNI ScholarWorks. For more information, please contact scholarworks@uni.edu.

Offensive Materials Statement: Materials located in UNI ScholarWorks come from a broad range of sources and time periods. Some of these materials may contain offensive stereotypes, ideas, visuals, or language.

MILBERT KROHN MEMORIAL

Dear Friends of Milbert Krohn:

Members of the Spirit Lake Community School faculty are spear-heading a drive to provide a memorial scholarship in memory of long-time Spirit Lake High School science teacher, Milbert Krohn.

The staff of Spirit Lake School will provide the initial contribution, which will serve two purposes: first, to place a physical memorial, such as a plaque, in the high school building, and, second, to underwrite the first scholarship, to be given in the spring of 1974.

Additional contributions are being sought from interested persons and organizations in the community of Spirit Lake, as well as from organizations and individuals beyond the local community.

Contributions can be sent to Mr. Bruce Perry (Treasurer), Spirit Lake High School, Spirit Lake, Iowa 51360. Make checks payable to the Milbert Krohn Scholarship Fund.

The goal of the memorial fund drive is to raise an amount of money which would allow presentation of a \$300 scholarship annually for a period of at least ten years. Of course, if monies in excess of the amount required are received, the scholarship could be given for a longer period of time.

Milbert Krohn gave devoted service to our school, community, and youth for many years. This memorial gives us an opportunity to recognize and honor this contribution, and to perpetuate Mil's philosophy.

Thank you for your contribution. Milbert Krohn Scholarship Committee Richard Morris, Chairman Bruce Perry, Treasurer